|l ower end point (5

\/_/‘ .
\//

//\'\
__-—K’

section BB

-0

'\*\' max imum height 95

§

719

bunting magnetics N30P/50250500-5SH o o o O o
8 magnets per filter secTtion A-B in position Oof maximum heignht

max imum baking temperature 145 °C

working point 85 (nominal)
Mmax imum range: \\\\
Tune nuts on studs 288 and 231 to set end stops atr | minimum range: working point —10 J

+/— 10mm above and below TtThe optimal working point.
Use screw 11 to float the opTtical fTable while keeping /V /}/
all four GAS filters at ifts best working point. N
Do nmnot extend screw 11 above part 10 to raise the level \ | | | ' | QQ
of the optical Table. Do not allow the thread of screw
11 T0 stick out more than 3-5 mm.

g
working point +10 }}(\\\*§/
|
|
|
|

Mounting ToO|

NoTte: Press fit of 10 into 17 aftter
wiring disassemble yoke 1o TO reach
screw. Use only special wrench To |ock

12 345 unlock nuT.
giC)o O:? Note: Mount connector on opposite side on
© 0 00 nalf of the filters to allow for cabling
6 7 8 9 from the side of The spring box
Accu—Glass 9D-=10400 changed name of magnets 27-11-06
9 pin sub-D male connector modified part 13 and 231 02-10-06
on stand modified clamp coil LVDT 30-09-06
modified part 230 06-07-06
Connection convention: ot e ote I

17 LVDT drive +
o: LVDT drive -
2: LVDT sense +
(: LVDT sense -
3_
8_
5:

modifications

22 207 | connection table| [gr.9| 167 |balance

2 123 |blade clamp plate| | 288 | 122 |regulation rod
20 124 | filter's struct. colum.| | 233 | 168 | washer
: . i+
4 act CO{ | 19 124 | washer 232 | 168 |drilled screw
9: agct. coil - . . .
18 [125 |coil adjust. plate 231 168 | spacer pipe

shields

17 126 |LVDT/act. coils 230 | 124 | support connector

16 | 126 |magnet yoke back 1 121 | mounting tTool

10-251 nut Mo 4 15 |125 |magnet yoke fronft 72 | 123 |electrical conn. bar
15-288 nut MI10 4 14 125 |LVDT coil 28 | 123 |guide rignt
12_1228 chl)WerEJr ZH I?/IB 3 (<) ?2 13 122 | end—-stop column 27 123 |gquide left
189 Jrorim :zod M;XBO T IY 12 | 124 |end-stop plate 26 123 |blade clamp
18-15 Jromm? nead Madx12 10 @ connector 11 1124 | central screw 25 120 | GAS blade
2510 fommy head M4x12 (S 37 ' 10 |168 |blade central support 24 123 | tuning pusher
12-13-9 tommy head M10x25 (S) 16 9 121 | filter main platform 23 122 | connection nose
22_23 ‘I'Ommy h@@d M8 XZO ( S ) /I 2 ; ref. draw. added legend ref. draw. added legend
9-20 tommy head M12x40 (S) 64 / | / PR p———
21-26 tommy head M10x40 (S) 96 /7 /7 R.De Salvo
2(—28-9 tommy head M10x35 (S)) 128 / / E__ LIGO PROJECT dr(g; Eyermoro—PROMEC
24-26 tommy head M8x20 (S) 64 . date 01704
24-9 tommy head M10x25 (S)| 64 | title

dotal] type o iec. HAM=0OP T ICAL BENCH | L160-D051106-09-D

Screw’'s table FILTER GR.1 e s A

1 7 3 5 o N




